

# NOTHS LADIES' GIFT HAMPER WITH ITALIAN SPARKLING ROSÉ CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Freixenet, Italian Sparkling Rose, 20cl

## Dietary Information

Contains Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites

Allergy Advice

Contains Sulphites

Cuoco, 70% Dark Chocolate Caramel Thins, x 6

## INGREDIENTS

Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) (44%), Sugar, Salted Butter (Milk), Cream (Milk), Nibbed Salted Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Cream Sweetened Condensed Milk, Butter (Milk), Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin) (6%), Invert Sugar Syrup (White Sugar, Cane Sugar, Water), Glucose Syrup (Sulphites), Salt, Soya Lecithin.

## NUTRITIONAL

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per 16g serving
Energy Kcal	2172kJ/517kcal	348kJ/83kcal
Fat	32g	5.2g
of which saturates	20g	3.2g
Carbohydrates	49g	7.8g
of which sugars	46g	7.4g
Protein	4.4g	0.7g
Salt	0.34g	0.05g

Claire's Handmade, Strawberries with Champagne Conserve, 130g

## Ingredients & Nutrition

Ingredients: allergens in **bold**. Sugar, strawberries, Marc de Champagne 2%, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 45g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

Nutrition per 100g

Energy	1121kJ/263kcal
Fat (of which saturates 0g),	0g
Carbohydrate (of which sugars 65.0g),	65.0g
Fibre	0.7g
Protein	0.2g
Salt	0.01g

Lindt, Lindor Strawberry & Cream Milk Chocolate Truffles, 200g

Nutrition Facts:

Nutritional Information Per 100g:

Energy (kJ)	2620
Energy (Kcal)	631
Fat(g)	48
-of which saturates(g)	36
Carbohydrate(g)	45
-of which sugars(g)	44
Protein(g)	3.9
Salt(g)	0.21

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Whole MILK Powder, LACTOSE, CREAM Powder (1.1%), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Strawberry Powder (0.2%), Natural Flavouring, Colouring (Beetroot Red), Flavourings.

Allergens: May contain HAZELNUTS and other NUTS

The Cotswold Gourmet, "Eton Mess" Strawberries & Cream Chocolate Bar, 100g



Buttermilk, Strawberry Bellini Fudge, 100g

Our love and enthusiasm for everything sweet has been guiding our Cornish confectionery since 1964. Peek inside our kitchen and you'll find traditional copper pans bubbling away over open flames to make our award-winning indulgent treats. We hope you love our treats as much as we do. Happy eating!

*David & Tracy*

Ingredients: sugar, sweetened condensed milk (whole milk, sugar), salted butter (milk, salt), white chocolate (9%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), golden syrup, glucose syrup, prosecco (2%), popping candy (sugar, glucose, cocoa butter, carbon dioxide, lactose (milk)), salt, freeze dried strawberries (<0.5%), natural strawberry flavouring (<0.5%), acidity regulator: citric acid.

TYPICAL VALUES	PER 100g	PER 30g SERVING
ENERGY (kJ)	1846	554
(kcal)	438	131
FAT (g)	13.8	4.1
of which SATURATES (g)	8.6	2.6
CARBOHYDRATES (g)	76.7	23.0
of which SUGARS (g)	71.7	21.5
PROTEIN (g)	1.7	0.5
SALT (g)	0.47	0.14

Allergy advice: For allergens please refer to ingredients in bold. Made in a factory that uses peanuts and tree nuts as an ingredient.

Storage: Keep in cool, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once opened keep tightly sealed and consume within 2 weeks.

This pack contains approx. 3 servings. Best before: See base of pack. We'd love to hear your feedback please get in touch if there's anything you would like to share.

The Buttermilk Kitchen, Cooksland, Bodmin, England PL31 2QB  
Visit us at [www.buttermilk.co.uk](http://www.buttermilk.co.uk)  
Made in the UK by Buttermilk Confections Ltd.

5 036854 006139

3-SB-STRAWBELL 31-024 V1  
©Buttermilk Confections Ltd 2020 100g e 3.53oz